

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 213 of 2024****CHANDRIKA PRASAD SINHA versus SHRI BASAVARAJU S.****Order Sheet**

22.10.2024	<p>Mr. Vibhor Govardhan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 3.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2. PF and copies within 07 days.</p> <p>Meanwhile, seven days' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of order dated 13.01.2017 (Annexure P/2).</p> <p>Thereafter, list this matter for consideration on 08.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>