



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CONT No. 213 of 2024**

CHANDRIKA PRASAD SINHA **versus** SHRI BASAVARAJU S. AND  
OTHERS

**Order on Board**

<p><b>08/11/2024</b></p> <p>Soma</p>	<p>Mr. Vibhor Goverdhan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Varunendra Mishra, counsel for respondents No.1 and 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 on the correct address to be provided by learned counsel for the petitioner. PF and copies within seven days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------